

## **Internal Quality Assurance Cell**

ज्ञान-विज्ञान विमुक्तये

of

# GHG HARPARKASH COLLEGE OF EDUCATION FOR WOMEN

Sidhwan Khurd, Ludhiana (Punjab)
Grant-in-Aid Post Graduate College Accredited "A" Grade
by NAAC with CGPA 3.38 out of 4.00

# Panjab University Research Centre



### **International Webinar**

on the theme

## **Global Trends in Education and Research**



For any enquiry contact: 94177-42601, 62399-97177 www.sidhwankhurdeducation.com

E-mail: ghgh sidhwankhurd@yahoo.co.in, drseemachopra@gmail.com

#### Dear Sir/Madam

It is our pleasure to inform you that Internal Quality Assurance Cell of GHG Harparkash College of Education for Women, Sidhwan Khurd, Ludhiana, Punjab is organizing an International Webinar on 'Global Trends in Education and Research' on November 21<sup>st</sup>, 2020 at 9.30 am IST.

GHG Harparkash College of Education for Women, Sidhwan Khurd is an approved Research Centre by Panjab University with 5 batches of Ph.D. Course Work completed. 32 Ph.D., 15 M. Phil. and 686 M.Ed. Research Scholars have completed their research work under the able guidance of our seasoned research supervisors of this college. These research scholars are now at reputed positions and well settled in India and abroad. With a purpose to strengthen our research centre, Honouring Ceremony of Ph.D. research scholars has been planned in this international webinar.

# RESOURCE PERSON



Prof. (Dr.) S.K. Bawa
Head, Department of Education
Central University of Punjab, Bathinda

- No Registration Fees
- E-certificates will be issued to the participants
- Click Here for Registration

Date: 21 November 2020 at 9.30 a.m. on Zoom App

#### Patron

Dr. Amandeep Kaur Principal GHG Harparkash College of Education for Women, Sidhwan Khurd, Ludhiana

#### Convener

Dr. Seema Chopra Coordinator Approved P.U. Research Centre Organizing Secretary Dr. Jagminder Kaur Assistant Professor